
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 曇り一時雨 27.4 6.0 2,301.2 59,647 59,647 37,412 159.4

2 曇り一時雨 24.1 0.0 731.6 18,963 78,610 74,824 105.1

3 曇り 24.8 0.0 960.4 24,894 103,504 112,236 92.2

4 曇り時々晴れ 28.3 7.9 2,430.9 63,009 166,513 149,648 111.3

5 曇りのち晴れ 29.6 5.0 1,716.7 44,497 211,010 187,059 112.8

6 晴れのち曇り 32.2 10.6 2,504.6 64,919 275,929 224,471 122.9

7 晴れ時々曇り 34.2 10.5 2,415.0 62,597 338,526 261,883 129.3

8 晴れ 35.3 12.2 2,671.9 69,256 407,781 299,295 136.2

9 曇り時々晴れ 31.4 1.8 1,487.4 38,553 446,335 336,707 132.6

10 曇り一時雨 29.7 4.4 1,900.4 49,258 495,593 374,119 132.5

11 曇り時々雨 26.3 0.0 328.8 8,522 504,115 411,531 122.5

12 晴れ時々曇り 24.5 9.0 2,446.1 63,403 567,518 448,943 126.4

13 晴れ 27.3 11.7 2,718.9 70,474 637,992 486,355 131.2

14 晴れ 28.8 10.6 2,504.7 64,922 702,914 523,766 134.2

15 晴れ 30.3 10.8 2,429.9 62,983 765,897 561,178 136.5

16 晴れ時々曇り 29.2 5.8 1,849.1 47,929 813,826 598,590 136.0

17 晴れ 26.4 11.3 2,660.4 68,958 882,783 636,002 138.8

18 晴れのち一時雨 25.5 1.6 1,159.2 30,046 912,830 673,414 135.6

19 晴れ時々曇り 21.4 6.3 2,160.3 55,995 968,825 710,826 136.3

20 晴れ一時雨 23.6 7.0 666.0 17,263 986,088 748,238 131.8

21 曇り時々晴れ 24.5 3.5 1,775.2 46,013 1,032,101 785,650 131.4

22 曇り一時雨 21.7 0.0 748.8 19,409 1,051,510 823,062 127.8

23 曇り一時雨 28.4 2.4 1,227.1 31,806 1,083,316 860,473 125.9

24 晴れ時々曇り 23.3 3.8 1,444.1 37,431 1,120,747 897,885 124.8

25 晴れ 22.9 8.9 2,048.8 53,105 1,173,852 935,297 125.5

26 晴れ 23.7 10.3 2,373.2 61,513 1,235,365 972,709 127.0

27 晴れ時々曇り 26.1 11.3 2,500.9 64,823 1,300,189 1,010,121 128.7

28 晴れのち一時雨 26.0 1.5 1,036.9 26,876 1,327,065 1,047,533 126.7

29 曇り時々晴れ 25.6 1.2 941.6 24,406 1,351,471 1,084,945 124.6

30 晴れ 25.9 8.0 2,107.7 54,632 1,406,103 1,122,357 125.3

℃ h 54247.8

26.9 6.11 1808.3

4.13 1443.4

実績平均(/日) ¥46,870

  月目標値(/日) ¥37,412

月合計 ¥1,406,103

酒田黒森2号(508.8kW)　　　発電実績  265W×1920枚 2019年9月
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